RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| 7.7.7.1211110 C | TILL WAR AND |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas | e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY | Name: ROEHM ROHMAX HOLDING GmbH |
| • | D (1999 D) |
| | Address: D-64293 Darmstadt Germany |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | 10-09-2001 |
| ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name | |
| □ Other | 101867480 |
| Execution Date: September 24, 2001 | Адшиола name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 08/097,496 60/056,898 | 6,228,819 4,533,482 |
| 08/304,057 09/136,731 | 5,416,162 4,322,220 |
| 08/096,753 60/039,186 | 5,312,884 4,259,086 |
| 08/618,214 60/023,740 | 5,368,761 4,611,031 |
| 08/009,001 08/900,221 | 5,696,066 6,140,431 |
| 08/321,674 07/948,667 | 5,851,967 5,863,999 |
| 08/321,074 07/946,007 | J,8031,707 J,803,7777 |
| Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total applications and patents involved: 24 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$960.00 |
|) | ■ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 1 1951/19 170/19 110/97 19/197 59/17 18/91 | |
| 22850 | 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Marvin J. Spivak | 10/2/01 |
| Name of Person Signing S | Signature Date |
| Registration Number: 24,913 | , |
| Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 4 | |

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

0/05/2001 BTDM11

09009172 0003/4%

1 FC:581

960.00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY of 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent and applications for letters patent of the United States of America

LETTERS PATENT

| Patent Number | Issue Date |
|---------------|-------------------|
| 6,228,819 | May 8, 2001 |
| 5,416,162 | May 16, 1995 |
| 5,312,884 | May 17, 1994 |
| 5,368,761 | November 29, 1994 |
| 5,696,066 | December 9, 1997 |
| 5,851,967 | December 22, 1998 |
| 4,533,482 | August 6, 1985 |
| 4,322,220 | March 30, 1982 |
| 4,259,086 | March 31, 1981 |
| 4,611,031 | September 9, 1986 |
| 6,140,431 | October 31, 2000 |
| 5,863,999 | January 26, 1999 |

APPLICATION

| Serial Number | Filing Date |
|---------------|--------------------|
| 08/097,496 | July 23, 1993 |
| 08/304,057 | September 12, 1994 |
| 08/096,753 | July 23, 1993 |
| 08/618,214 | March 19, 1996 |
| 08/009,001 | February 10, 1993 |
| 08/321,674 | October 12, 1994 |
| 60/056,898 | August 22, 1997 |
| 09/136,731 | August 19, 1998 |
| 60/039,186 | February 27, 1997 |
| 60/023,740 | August 8, 1996 |
| 08/900,221 | July 24, 1997 |
| 07/948,667 | September 25, 1992 |
| | PA |

PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0478

WHEREAS, ROEHM ROHMAX HOLDING GmbH of D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be granted, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY further authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and

PATENT

REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0479

3

all Letters Patent resulting from the aforesaid applications for letters patent or any divisions or continuations thereof, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

Date: Sept. 24, 2001

Name: JAMES G. VOUROS
Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0480